PS398/PS399
Precision 8-Ch, Diff. 4-Ch,
17V Analog Multiplexers
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
1 PS8185F              09/28/04
 Features
• Low On-Resistance (60-ohm typ.) Minimizes Distortion

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code      Package Code Package Type
PS398CSE W 16-pin SOIC
PS398CSEE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PS398ESE W 16-pin SOIC
PS398ESEE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PS399CSE W 16-pin SOIC
PS399CSEE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PS399ESE W 16-pin SOIC
PS399ESEE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC